

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Smallwood

1 Amend the Health & Human Services Committee Report, dated March
2 24, 2021, strike lines 4 through 9 and substitute:

3 "Page 3, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute "pursuant to this section,
4 EXCEPT THE ADMINISTRATION OF ABORTIFACIENTS, shall be performed
5 only in a ~~licensed~~ health-care facility LICENSED PURSUANT TO SECTION
6 25-3-101 by a provider who is a licensed ~~physician~~ BY THE STATE AND
7 ACTING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROVIDER'S LICENSE AND IN
8 ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL REGULATIONS.".

9 Page 4, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute "pursuant to this section,
10 EXCEPT THE ADMINISTRATION OF ABORTIFACIENTS, shall be performed
11 only in a ~~licensed~~ health-care facility LICENSED PURSUANT TO SECTION
12 25-3-101 by a provider who is a licensed ~~physician~~ BY THE STATE AND
13 ACTING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROVIDER'S LICENSE AND IN
14 ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL REGULATIONS.".

** ** ** ** **